Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issut. Special Revenue 
Bonds to an amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000). the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to meet the current year's maintenance of the College of The 
City of New York. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 19, moo. 
Received from his Honor the Acting 

disapproval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Amended 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in 
an amount not tc exceed six thousand five hundred doilars ($6,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to paying of salaries in the Bureau of Buildings in the Borough 
of The Bronx. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 19, 1906. 
Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 2, 1906, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ;

[...]

Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 2, 1906, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore. as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 464. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of nine 

thousand five hundred dollars ($9.500) for the purpose of providing means 
for furnishing metallic furniture in the Kings County Hall of Records, under 
the jurisdiction of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows :

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter. as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceed- 
ing nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9.500),  for the purpose of providing means 
for furnishing metallic furniture in the Kings County Hall of Records, under the 
jurisdiction of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is

[...]

Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 2, 1906, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 4o of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 465. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Cornorate Stock in the sum of three 

thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($3,350) to provide means for the 
construction of a new coal vault for the Kings County Court House and paving 
the alleyway between the Kings County Court House and the Hall of Records, 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding three 
thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($3350), for the purpose of providing means 
for the construction of a new coal vault for the Kings County Court House and 
paving the alleyway between the Kings County Court House and the Hall of Records, 
Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from

[...]

Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 2, 1936, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as providoe. 466. section 4o of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of providing means for the 
preliminary studies, plans and specifications for the establishment, building 
and equipment of a new fire alarm telegraph system in the Borough of Man-
hattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York:

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Anportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of providing means for the preliminary 
studies, plans and specifications for the establishment, building and equipment of a 
new fire alarm telegraph system in the Borough of Manhattan; and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is